BID ON: TOWING & RECOVERY SERVICES - TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT - AS NEEDED
BID NO.: 22-29
OPENED: APRIL 7, 2022 @ 2:00 PM

Item
Number

Description

Towing Charges
Within Mobile County - A set price for all areas of Mobile County for

towing of the following vehicles as described below:

Cars and Light Duty Vehicles -
up to 3/4 ton vehicles.

Medium Duty Vehicles -
1 ton and up (service truck) to include 14 passenger
activity buses.

Heavy Duty Vehicles -
All regular size school buses and other heavy
duty equipment.

Unit
Cost

Pitts & Sons, Inc.

0-10 Miles: $75.00
11-20 Miles: $110.00
21-30 Miles: $145.00
31-40 Miles: $180.00

*Starting from or

ending at 3274

International Dr.,

Mobile, AL 36606

0-10 Miles: $165.00
11-20 Miles: $200.00
21-30 Miles: $240.00
31-40 Miles: $275.00
*Starting from or
ending at 3274
International Dr.,
Mobile, AL 36606

0-10 Miles: $165.00
11-20 Miles: $200.00
21-30 Miles: $240.00
31-40 Miles: $275.00
*Starting from or
ending at 3274
International Dr.,
Mobile, AL 36606



Item
Number

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Notes:

Description

Towing charges:
Outside of Mobile County - Price is to be per mile for towing of the

following vehicles as described below:

Cars and Light Duty Vehicles -
up to 3/4 ton vehicles.

Medium Duty Vehicles -
1 ton and up (service truck) to include 14 passenger
activity buses.

Heavy Duty Vehicles -
All regular size school buses and other heavy
duty equipment.

Miscellaneous Services
Winching (per hour)
Stand-by (per hour)

Debris Clean-Up (per hour)
Labor (per person/per hour)
Supervisor (per hour)
Driveline Removal
Reconnect Driveline
Bumper Removal

Chain-Up Axle (per axle)
Back-Off Brakes (per chamber)
Axle Removal (per axle)

Tow Light Hook-Up

Pitts & Sons, Inc. states on variance sheet:

Unit
Cost

Pitts & Sons, Inc.

$75.00 Hook-Up Plus
$3.90 per mile

$165.00 Hook-Up Plus
$4.87 per mile

$165.00 Hook-Up Plus
$4.87 per mile

$150.00 Per Hour
$150.00 Per Hour
$75.00 Per Hour
$35.00 Per Hour
$95.00 Per Hour
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$20.00
$20.00
$50.00

$20.00

FUEL SURCHARGE: a fuel surcharge will be added to the invoice based on the diesel fuel average that
is updated each week using the U.S. Energy Information Administration's website at eia.gov/
pertroluem/gasdiesel. If the average falls below $3.50 per gallon then the fuel surcharge will be
omitted from the invoice. The fuel surcharge percentage will be calculated by comparing the Nat'l
Avg column to the % Range column on the attached Fuel Index.



