BID ON: TOWING & RECOVERY SERVICES - TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT - AS NEEDED

BID NO.: 22-29

OPENED: APRIL 7, 2022 @ 2:00 PM

Item	Description	Unit
Number		Cost
	Towing Charges	Pitts & Sons, Inc.
	Within Mobile County - A set price for all areas of Mobile County for	
	towing of the following vehicles as described below:	
1	Cars and Light Duty Vehicles -	0-10 Miles: \$75.00
	up to 3/4 ton vehicles.	11-20 Miles: \$110.00
		21-30 Miles: \$145.00
		31-40 Miles: \$180.00
		*Starting from or ending at 3274
		International Dr.,
		Mobile, AL 36606
2	Medium Duty Vehicles -	0-10 Miles: \$165.00
	1 ton and up (service truck) to include 14 passenger	11-20 Miles: \$200.00
	activity buses.	21-30 Miles: \$240.00
		31-40 Miles: \$275.00
		*Starting from or
		ending at 3274
		International Dr.,
		Mobile, AL 36606
3	Heavy Duty Vehicles -	0-10 Miles: \$165.00
	All regular size school buses and other heavy duty equipment.	11-20 Miles: \$200.00
		21-30 Miles: \$240.00
		31-40 Miles: \$275.00
		*Starting from or
		ending at 3274
		International Dr.,
		Mobile, AL 36606

Item Number	Description	Unit Cost
	Towing charges: Outside of Mobile County - Price is to be per mile for towing of the following vehicles as described below:	Pitts & Sons, Inc.
4	Cars and Light Duty Vehicles - up to 3/4 ton vehicles.	\$75.00 Hook-Up Plus \$3.90 per mile
5	Medium Duty Vehicles - 1 ton and up (service truck) to include 14 passenger activity buses.	\$165.00 Hook-Up Plus \$4.87 per mile
6	Heavy Duty Vehicles - All regular size school buses and other heavy duty equipment.	\$165.00 Hook-Up Plus \$4.87 per mile
	Miscellaneous Services	
7	Winching (per hour)	\$150.00 Per Hour
8	Stand-by (per hour)	\$150.00 Per Hour
9	Debris Clean-Up (per hour)	\$75.00 Per Hour
10	Labor (per person/per hour)	\$35.00 Per Hour
11	Supervisor (per hour)	\$95.00 Per Hour
12	Driveline Removal	\$50.00
13	Reconnect Driveline	\$50.00
14	Bumper Removal	\$50.00
15	Chain-Up Axle (per axle)	\$20.00
16	Back-Off Brakes (per chamber)	\$20.00
17	Axle Removal (per axle)	\$50.00
18	Tow Light Hook-Up	\$20.00

## Notes:

## <u>Pitts & Sons, Inc.</u> states on variance sheet:

FUEL SURCHARGE: a fuel surcharge will be added to the invoice based on the diesel fuel average that is updated each week using the U.S. Energy Information Administration's website at eia.gov/pertroluem/gasdiesel. If the average falls below \$3.50 per gallon then the fuel surcharge will be omitted from the invoice. The fuel surcharge percentage will be calculated by comparing the Nat'l Avg column to the % Range column on the attached Fuel Index.